pricing formula prescribed under the SEBI ICDR

Regulations for the Preferential Issue.

figim No. 10 - Identity of the natural persons

y@‘o are the ultimate beneficial owners of the

shares proposed to be allotted and/or who

ultimately control the proposed allottees, and

the percentage of pre and post-preferential

issue capital that may be held by them:

Point No. 10 - Identity of the natural persons

who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the

shares proposed to be allotted and/or who

ultimately control the proposed allottees, and

the percentage of pre- and post-preferential

issue capital that may be held by them:

Name of the Proposed Allottees, Category & PAN
Name of | Pre- No. of % of
the Preferentia | Equity Post Number of the Allottees remain same, the

Propose | lissue Shares | issue number of Equity Shares Proposed to be allotted

d shareholdi | to be capit changes as mentioned below: -

Allottee ng Allotte | al Name of | Pre- No. of % of

and d the Preferentia | Equity Post

Ultimate Propose lissue Shares | issue

benefici d shareholdi to be capit

al owner Allottee ng Allotte | al

Mukesh NIL 31,250 0.20 and d

Saremal Ultimate

Jain benefici

Tej NIL 1,56,25 0.98 al owner

Manish 0 Mukesh 500 25,000 0.17

Shah Saremal

Parth 5,000 93,750 0.62 Jain

Gupta Tej NIL 1,25,00 0.82

HUF Manish 0

(Uttimate Shah
Beneficia Parth 5,000 75,000 0.52

( Owner - Gupta
Parth HUF
Gupta) (Ultimate

Paresh NIL 31,250 0.20 Beneficial

Jain HUF Owner -

(Ultimate Parth
Beneficia Gupta)
| Owner — Paresh NIL 25,000 0.16

Paresh Jain HUF

Jain) (Ultimate

Dipika NIL 31,250 0.20 Beneficia

Kalpesh { Owner —

Jain Paresh

Vinita NIL 31,250 0.20 Jain)

Paresh Dipika NIL 25,000 0.16

Jain Kalpesh

Bhavi NIL 31,250 0.20 Jain

Doshi Vinita NIL 25,000 0.16

Parita NIL 31,250 0.20 Paresh

Doshi Jain

Raj Doshi NIL 15,625 0.10 Bhavi NIL 25,000 0.16

Dhruvin NIL 31,250 | 0.20 Doshi
Doshi Parita NIL 25,000 (.0.16

Roshini NIL 31,250 | 0.20 Doshi [

Ghadge Raj Doshi NIL 12,500 0.08

Nikita NIL 15,625 0.10 Dhruvin NIL 25,000 0.16

Agarwal Doshi

Meena NIL 15,625 0.10 Roshini NIL 25,000 0.16

Mittal Ghadge

Sagar NIL 15,625 0.10 Nikita 0.08

Deshmuk

h

Chavan

Padmaka
r Kondiba

NIL 31,250 0.20

Sona NIL 21,875 0.14

Sharma

Tushar

Dave

NIL 31,250 0.20

Agarwal

Meena
Mittal

NIL 12,500 0.08

Sagar NIL 12,500 0.08

Deshmuk

h

Chavan

Padmaka

r Kondiba

NIL 25,000 0.16

Sona NIL 12,500 0.08

Sharma
Tushar

Dave

NIL 25,000 0.16

Point No. 16 - Issue Price and Relevant Date:

The Company intends to raise an amount to the

extent of Rs. Rs. 2,07,00,000 /- (Rupees Two

Crores Seven Lakhs only) by issuing to extent of

6,46,875 (Six Lakhs Forty-Six Thousand Eight

Hundred and Seventy-Five) Equity shares of face

value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid

up for cash, at an issue price of Rs. 32 /- (Rupees

Thirty-Two only) per equity share (which includes

apremium of Rs. 22/- per equity share). The issue

price is determined in accordance with the

preferential issue guidelines given in SEBI ICDR

Regulations, 2018 and subsequent amendments